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Items in bold are Departments, 

Interdisciplinary Majors, and stand-

alone Majors

College of Arts & Sciences

Actuarial Science

Actuarial Science Graduate Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Aeronautical Principles

Aeronautical Principles Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Analytics and Modeling

Analytics and Modeling 3 6 5 12 19 17 10 7 32 17 9

Analytics and Modeling Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0

Arts and Entertainment Administration

Arts and Entertainment Administration 15 16 18 11 7 5 0 0 0 0 0

Communication & Visual Arts

Digital Media 20 21 31 28 19 9 9 4 2 1 2

Digital Media Certificate 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sports Media 8 4 6 7 4 5 2 3 3 3 0

Sports Media Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Comparative Global Inquiry

Comparative Global Inquiry 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Computational Science

Computational Science 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Counseling and Psychology

Clinical Mental Health Counseling 43 44 38 42 37 35 38 41 41 38 39

Licensed Clinical Addictions Counselor 

Certificate 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Trauma-Informed Care Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 9 14

Psychology 6 3 1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Cyber Security

Cyber Security 4 29 31 26 26 24 15 8 6 6 5

cyber Security Specialization Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Education

Education: Master of Education

Initial Licensure-Elementary Education  5 2 2 4 4 3 1 2 1 4 2

Initial Licensure-Sec Ed 13 13 9 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Initial Licensure-Chinese Teaching 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Initial Licensure-LEAPS 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Instructional Leadership 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Endorsement Addition 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Education: Transition to Teaching (TTT)

Initial Licensure-Early Childhood, TTT 

Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5

Initial Licensure-Elementary Ed, TTT  

Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 19 15 10

Initial Licensure-Secondary Education, TTT 

Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 12 11

Initial Licensure-Special Education, TTT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 5

Initial Licensure-Spec Ed Add-On, TTT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Education: Add-on to Transition to 

Teaching (M.Ed)

M.Ed TTT Add-on to Elem Ed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

M.Ed TTT Add-on to Secondary Ed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Education & Psy Fndts/Ed Specialist 

Education and Psychological Foundatns 

(M.Ed) 1 0 0 7 0 8 2 0 0 0 0

Education & Psy Fndts School Counseling 

(M.Ed) 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Psychology (Ed.S) 31 26 24 16 19 20 14 8 0 0 0

School Counseling (Ed.S) 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

School Counseling (MA) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

English  

English Studies and Communication 11 8 5 5 4 3 5 5 3 4 2

TESOL (MA) 13 10 11 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

TESOL Certificate 2 3 2 1 2 4 1 1 1 0 1

Health Care Administration (BISK)
Health Care Administration 

(A.MS.HCA)/Hlth Mgt & Policy 

(A.MS.HMP) These programs were a 

partnership with BISK Education and 

offered online. We no longer have this 

partnership. 24 53 53 30 33 15 4 0 0 0 0

Humane Education

Humane Education (MA) 15 15 18 22 17 11 2 0 0 0 0

Humane Education (MALS) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Humane Education (M.Ed) 16 14 9 13 13 4 1 0 0 0 0

Humane Education Certificate 5 9 5 6 5 8 0 0 0 0 0

Information Technology

Information Technology 192 319 270 121 77 80 56 116 249 218 90Information Technolgy Fundamntls 

Certificate 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1

Information Assurance Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Information Security Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

International Commerce and Policy

International Commerce and Policy 45 34 21 18 14 10 1 0 0 0 0

International Economics and Finance

International Economics and Finance 33 21 25 16 8 8 14 7 11 16 0

Business Economics Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7

Applied Economics Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Applied Econometrics & Data Science 

Fndtns Using SAS Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Legal Studies & Principles

Legal Studies & Principles Certificate 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Master of Arts in Liberal Studies 

English 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ethics and Values 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gerontology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Human Behavior and Society 5 4 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

History 4 5 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Individualized 2 5 8 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Theology 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Theology & Ministry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Master of Arts in Liberal Studies Post-

MALS Certificates

Post MALS English Certificate 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Post MALS Ethics & Values Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Post MALS Gerontology Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Post MALS Human Behavior & Soc 

Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Post MALS History Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Post MALS Theology Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Post MALS Theology & Ministry Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ministry Leadership & Administration

Ministry Administration 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ministry Administration Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Social Work

Social Work 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Public Safety Social Work Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sports Administration (moved to COB 

Fall 2023)

Sports Administration 43 37 23 20 25 26 20 18 17 0 0

Coaching Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

World Languages & Cultures

Chinese Studies 17 12 7 5 2 8 3 0 0 0 0

Asian Studies Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

European Studies Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hispanic Studies Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

African Studies Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAS Non-Degree

CAS Non-Degree 18 18 6 5 10 4 19 25 20 5 9

Total CAS Majors (duplicated count) 626 749 636 441 358 311 221 274 431 362 220

Total CAS Number of Students 614 741 636 426 352 303 218 262 428 352 205

College of Business 

MBA: Original (prior to Fall 2023)

MBA: Accounting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MBA: Business, General 64 61 50 48 30 48 41 25 37 45 3

MBA New Fall 2023 Concentrations

MBA: Business Analytics (B.MBA.BAN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 12

MBA: Digital Marketing (B.MBA.DMKT) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

MBA: Engineering Management (B.MBA.EM) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

MBA: Finance (B.MBA.MFIN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

MBA: General Business (B.MBA.MBUS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 28

MBA: Healthcare Administration (B.MBA.MHAD)0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

MBA: Management (B.MBA.MGT) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

MBA: Ministry (B.MBA.MIN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MBA: Supply Chain Analytics (B.MBA.SCA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Sports Administration (moved from CAS 

Fall 2023)

Sports Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24

Coaching Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Masters in Engineering Management

Engineering Management 7 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

MBA Certificates (Old MBA Program)

Business Decision-Making Certificate 0 0 0 0 7 16 37 24 12 14 3

Business Intelligence Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0

Engineering Management Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 2 0

Enterprise Resource Planning with SAP 

Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Entrepreneurship Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Finance Certificate 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 0

General Business Certificate 0 0 0 0 6 5 22 17 6 5 0

Healthcare Management Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Leading the Global Enterprise Certificate 0 0 0 0 10 16 39 25 13 15 3

Management Certificate 1 1 0 0 1 8 6 6 5 7 3

Marketing Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sustainability Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total COB Majors (duplicated count) 72 64 50 48 57 96 157 100 75 119 98

Total COB Number of Students 58 55 50 43 24 48 41 25 37 74 89

College of Nursing & Health Professions 

Health Administration

Health Administration 23 30 20 21 13 19 17 18 14 17 7

Health Administration Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Health Care Administration

Healthcare Administration (MHCA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Hlth Care Admin: Forensic Hlth Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hlth Care Admin: Gerontology Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Hlth Care Admin: Hlth Informatics 

Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Hlth Care Admin: Strategic Ldrship 

Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

International Human Services & 

CounselingInternational Human Services & 

Counseling 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nursing  

Doctor of Nursing Practice 37 41 45 38 50 47 40 33 34 36 38

Post-MSN Doctorate in Nursing Practice 16 9 4 17 14 12 4 6 5 5 3

Joint MSN/MHA 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

MSN: Nurse Educator 27 35 32 23 13 11 8 2 1 1 0

Nursing Education Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Occupational Therapy

Entry-Level Occupational Therapy Doc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 12

Post-Bachelor's Occupational Therapy Doc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Post-Masters Occupational Therapy Doc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 2Post-Professional Occupational Therapy 

Doc 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 11 0 0 8

Physician Assistant Studies

Physician Assistant Studies 0 0 0 0 19 47 54 55 74 82 74

Public Health

Public Health, General 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 3 8 2 0

Public Health, General Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Applied Public Health Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Health: Epidemiology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 11

Public Health: Epidemiology Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Public Health: Global Health 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Public Health: Global Health Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CON Non-Degree

Non-Degree CON 2 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

Total CONHP Majors (duplicated count) 105 120 101 99 110 147 140 130 145 165 162

Total CONHP Number of Students 105 120 101 96 108 143 140 130 144 165 162

     TOTAL Majors (duplicated count) 803 933 787 588 525 554 518 504 651 646 480

     TOTAL Number of Students 777 916 787 565 484 494 399 417 609 591 456
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Majors include duplicated headcount, 

which includes dual law students.  Total 

number of students reflects total 

unduplicated count of graduate students 

only.

Health Administration & International 

Human Services and Counseling are 

reported in CONHP for all years. 
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Items in bold are Departments, 

Interdisciplinary Majors, and stand-

alone Majors

College of Arts & Sciences

Actuarial Science

Actuarial Science Graduate Certificate 

Aeronautical Principles

Aeronautical Principles Certificate

Analytics and Modeling

Analytics and Modeling 

Analytics and Modeling Certificate 

Arts and Entertainment Administration

Arts and Entertainment Administration 

Communication & Visual Arts

Digital Media 

Digital Media Certificate

Sports Media 

Sports Media Certificate 

Comparative Global Inquiry

Comparative Global Inquiry

Computational Science

Computational Science

Counseling and Psychology

Clinical Mental Health Counseling 

Licensed Clinical Addictions Counselor 

Certificate 

Trauma-Informed Care Certificate 

Psychology 

Cyber Security

Cyber Security 

cyber Security Specialization Certificate

Education

Education: Master of Education

Initial Licensure-Elementary Education  

Initial Licensure-Sec Ed 

Initial Licensure-Chinese Teaching 

Initial Licensure-LEAPS 

Instructional Leadership 

Endorsement Addition

Education: Transition to Teaching (TTT)

Initial Licensure-Early Childhood, TTT 

Certificate

Initial Licensure-Elementary Ed, TTT  

Certificate

Initial Licensure-Secondary Education, TTT 

Certificate

Initial Licensure-Special Education, TTT 

Initial Licensure-Spec Ed Add-On, TTT 

Education: Add-on to Transition to 

Teaching (M.Ed)

M.Ed TTT Add-on to Elem Ed 

M.Ed TTT Add-on to Secondary Ed 

Fall 

2025

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

38

0

9

0

3

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

3

17

15

0

0

3

2
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Education & Psy Fndts/Ed Specialist 

Education and Psychological Foundatns 

(M.Ed) 

Education & Psy Fndts School Counseling 

(M.Ed)

School Psychology (Ed.S) 

School Counseling (Ed.S)

School Counseling (MA)

English  

English Studies and Communication

TESOL (MA)

TESOL Certificate 

Health Care Administration (BISK)
Health Care Administration 

(A.MS.HCA)/Hlth Mgt & Policy 

(A.MS.HMP) These programs were a 

partnership with BISK Education and 

offered online. We no longer have this 

partnership.

Humane Education

Humane Education (MA) 

Humane Education (MALS) 

Humane Education (M.Ed) 

Humane Education Certificate 

Information Technology

Information Technology Information Technolgy Fundamntls 

Certificate 

Information Assurance Certificate 

Information Security Certificate 

International Commerce and Policy

International Commerce and Policy 

International Economics and Finance

International Economics and Finance

Business Economics Certificate 

Applied Economics Certificate 

Applied Econometrics & Data Science 

Fndtns Using SAS Certificate 

Legal Studies & Principles

Legal Studies & Principles Certificate

Master of Arts in Liberal Studies 

English 

Ethics and Values 

Gerontology 

Human Behavior and Society 

History 

Individualized 

Theology

Theology & Ministry 

Master of Arts in Liberal Studies Post-

MALS Certificates

Post MALS English Certificate

Post MALS Ethics & Values Certificate

Post MALS Gerontology Certificate

Post MALS Human Behavior & Soc 

Certificate

Fall 

2025

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11

2

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Post MALS History Certificate

Post MALS Theology Certificate

Post MALS Theology & Ministry Certificate

Ministry Leadership & Administration

Ministry Administration

Ministry Administration Certificate

Social Work

Social Work

Public Safety Social Work Certificate

Sports Administration (moved to COB 

Fall 2023)

Sports Administration

Coaching Certificate

World Languages & Cultures

Chinese Studies 

Asian Studies Certificate

European Studies Certificate

Hispanic Studies Certificate

African Studies Certificate

CAS Non-Degree

CAS Non-Degree

Total CAS Majors (duplicated count)

Total CAS Number of Students 

College of Business 

MBA: Original (prior to Fall 2023)

MBA: Accounting

MBA: Business, General

MBA New Fall 2023 Concentrations

MBA: Business Analytics (B.MBA.BAN)

MBA: Digital Marketing (B.MBA.DMKT)

MBA: Engineering Management (B.MBA.EM)

MBA: Finance (B.MBA.MFIN)

MBA: General Business (B.MBA.MBUS)

MBA: Healthcare Administration (B.MBA.MHAD)

MBA: Management (B.MBA.MGT)

MBA: Ministry (B.MBA.MIN)

MBA: Supply Chain Analytics (B.MBA.SCA)

Sports Administration (moved from CAS 

Fall 2023)

Sports Administration

Coaching Certificate

Masters in Engineering Management

Engineering Management

MBA Certificates (Old MBA Program)

Business Decision-Making Certificate

Business Intelligence Certificate

Engineering Management Certificate

Enterprise Resource Planning with SAP 

Certificate

Entrepreneurship Certificate

Finance Certificate

General Business Certificate

Healthcare Management Certificate

Fall 

2025

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

121

111

0

0

13

0

6

0

28

3

13

0

0

25

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Leading the Global Enterprise Certificate

Management Certificate

Marketing Certificate

Sustainability Certificate

Total COB Majors (duplicated count)

Total COB Number of Students 

College of Nursing & Health Professions 

Health Administration

Health Administration

Health Administration Certificate

Health Care Administration

Healthcare Administration (MHCA)

Hlth Care Admin: Forensic Hlth Certificate

Hlth Care Admin: Gerontology CertificateHlth Care Admin: Hlth Informatics 

CertificateHlth Care Admin: Strategic Ldrship 

Certificate

International Human Services & 

CounselingInternational Human Services & 

Counseling

Nursing  

Doctor of Nursing Practice

Post-MSN Doctorate in Nursing Practice

Joint MSN/MHA

MSN: Nurse Educator

Nursing Education Certificate

Occupational Therapy

Entry-Level Occupational Therapy Doc

Post-Bachelor's Occupational Therapy Doc

Post-Masters Occupational Therapy DocPost-Professional Occupational Therapy 

Doc

Physician Assistant Studies

Physician Assistant Studies

Public Health

Public Health, General

Public Health, General Certificate

Applied Public Health Certificate

Public Health: Epidemiology

Public Health: Epidemiology Certificate

Public Health: Global Health

Public Health: Global Health Certificate

CON Non-Degree

Non-Degree CON

Total CONHP Majors (duplicated count)

Total CONHP Number of Students 

     TOTAL Majors (duplicated count)

     TOTAL Number of Students

Fall 

2025

0

0

0

0

88

88

5

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

40

3

0

0

0

22

0

0

11

81

0

3

0

12

0

0

0

0

182

181

391

380
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Majors include duplicated headcount, 

which includes dual law students.  Total 

number of students reflects total 

unduplicated count of graduate students 

only.

Health Administration & International 

Human Services and Counseling are 

reported in CONHP for all years. 

Fall 

2025


